KEAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

e
‘*;;NE EIC D L Vs Uerme ¢

NO. | -2000 E.D. NO. ﬁmw.f-}f{ J.0. DATE OF SALED-3-Z04GIME OF SALE .
DOCKET AND RETURN - R A
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE = 1(%. =
LEVY (PER PARCEL) L =
MAILING COSTS o T Wk (s
AUVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES : \S. —

ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER).
MILEAGE .

PUSTING HANDBILLS B =
CRYING?AUJOURN SALE (EACH SALL).-
SHERIFF'S DEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM

DISTRIBUTION FOBM

OTHER  NOTAE Y/

(ot tES )
| TOTAL {;2
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES
TOTAL . et e e e e e e e e - (T
PROTHONUTARY (NOTARY) 5
RECORDER OF DLEDS
OTHER
TOTAL . oo -0 -
REAL ESIATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, THP. & COUNTY TAXES, 19 $
SCHOOL UISJRI(,T TAXES, 1Y
DELINQUENT TAXES, ]931 795?’§~§ft 13» Z %lﬁ:)
' TOTAL . v e oo e e
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 19 $
WATER-~MUNICIPAL 19 $
TOTAL e e et et e ee e eeeeeeaeeann, - {
SURCHAKGE FEE: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE)
TOTAL. « v s e |20
TN ]
MISCELLAREOUS : : by, - )/%v"aS(
B . 1 - o _ “ g
TOIAL . o oo B~ (losTs




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

(38
iyl g

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 784-0257

Date: Jan. 19, 2000

To: David J. Pennvoacker--Tax Collector
204 Tegion Road
Bloomsbure, Pa. 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Disc. Co vs. George L. Hettler and United States of America

No: 1 of 2000 D, 99 CV 961 J.D.

To Whom it may concern:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have

any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

\s,wgkmw&

Harry A.\Roadarmel Jr.

Sheriff of Columbia County



SEIPLE & WARREN, LLC

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS

395 TENNY STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TERRY G. SEIPLE, JR. TELEPHONE (570) 784-2200
REBECCA L. WARREN TELEFAX (570) 784-2222

February 28, 2000

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Co. v. George Hettler and USA
No. 1 of 2000 E.D.
99 CV 961 1.D.

Dear Harry:

Larry’s Lumber presently has a judgment lien against Mr. Hettler in the amount of
$6,749.40 which affects the property scheduled for sale.

Sincerely,

SEIPLE & WARREN, LLC

;) Ukeen o« D ipar——

becca L. Warren, Esquire

cc: Larry and Claudia Reichart



—

McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 15109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF DA :

V. . H
GEORGE L. HETTLER : /-ED -2000
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . NUMBER:99-CV-961

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: George L. Hettler

R.R. #3, Box 189

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at Parcel No. 25-01—12, Montour
Township, Columbia County, PA (more fully described as attached)
is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on

(\’\YNLQ&-\ ﬁ"&béﬁ at Q%0 A-.m. in the Sheriff's

Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court judgment of

$11,510.93 obtained by Beneficial Consumer Discount Company,

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of PA against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial
Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage
Company of PA the back payments, late charges, costs,



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

U4 Ry

SENDER:
= Complete iterr..
u Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

s Attach
ermit.

delivered.

nd/or 2 for additional services.

w Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

rite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
[ The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

1so wish to receive the
whowing services (for an
extra fee):

1.0 Addressee's Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Kohl Buidling Products
c/o Gary S. Silverman
7201 Wisconsin Ave Suite 6
Bethesda, M 20814

5. Received By: (Print Name)

4a. Article Number
7 479 027 115

4b. Service Type
Registered

}8 Certified

O Insured

ﬁ of Dellveﬁ VDO

ddressbe’s Address (Only if requested
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nd fee is paid)
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card 0 you.

\nd/or 2for addlﬁonal services.

Iso wish to receive the
. Jlowing services {for an
extra tee):

®
% = Attach this form 1o the front of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not 1.[d Addressee's Address
wme “Return Receipt Requested” on the mallpiece below the articie number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
g -:ehlcla vgzdum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.
& 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number
§ United State Cellular z 479 027 116
a . 4b. Service Type 7
§ c/o Key -- Collections O Registered ® Certified
P.0. BOX 686 O Express Mail O insured
[l Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
Lock Haven, PA 17745 7. Date ofDa(iveg QD
‘ 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
i ~Oe kgndfee is paid)
TR g e (
. ,4

[ RPN SRS U

s Complete iten.. ./ 4a, and 4b.

card to you.
[ Attach

-g

» Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

] nte 'Hefum Recelpt Requested” on the maiipiece below the article number.
= The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

_sllowing services (for an
extra fee): \ —

1. ngddressee's Address
Restricted Delivery

2 ps Fong 11 December 1994 < weswm Domestic Return Receip|j
Ry I ‘\'\E'd ,« —
5
3" SENDER: "also wish to receive the
w Completaite  and/or 2 for additional services. f

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
1 4a. Article Number
Z24192 62 P
4b. Service Type
ARRE BLVD ress Mai
WILKES-BARRE, 18702-524 1 K& Retum Receiptfor Merchandise {1 COD

7. Date of Delivery '
/ /;17 /p- /

X

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is pai

}

PS Form 3811, December 1994

.
102s95-08-8022 Domestic Return Receipd
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7. Date of Delivery

- $ SENDER: P so wi i
S sty sl aodtonal cocn. loning senices (or an
g [ g:rrg '):)oug lT.ame and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee):
~ @ Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. Addressee's Address
‘ E = rrirtzlt"'ﬁetum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2.0 Restricted Delivery
i £ [] gte\l?vzreetg.m Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.
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N 2000 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
MONTOUR TWP FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2000 23883
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT MILLS LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
David J Pennypacker GENERAL 37360 4.096 149.97 153.03 168.33
) SINKING .845 30.94 31.57 34.73
204 Legion Road TWP RE 2 73.23 74.72 82.19
Bloomsburg PA 7815
HOURS:OFFICE HOURS AT MY HOME:
TUES: 5PM TO 7:30PM
SATURDAY: 9AM TO NOON e T -
PHONE:570-356-7825 have been cafcgplatedy PAY THIS AMOUNT April §§’ 1 Juneif 592 Juneif >
for your convenience If paid on or before { If paid on or before If paid after
_ CNTY P This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
HETTLER GEORGE L Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2001
313 FAIR STREET PARCEL: 25 -01 -004-00,000
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
130.2 Acres Land 37,360
Buiidings 0
desire a receipt, send Total Assessed 37,360
H AX NO

0086 passassy |ejof 1usw/ﬂadkmctﬂA
0 sbuipjing
0086 puet $8.10Y 't
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COLUMbiA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date 2/4/00

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Hettler, George L.
Owner since 11/89

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

4.80 Ac.
Township
PARCH_NUMBH(ZS_Ol_Olz_OO’OOQN Montour Twp Borough
City
YEAR TOTAL
199941998
1997 $ 1,293.57
Lien
Certif. 5.00
TOTAL $ 1,298.57

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

March, April 2000

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, 999 .

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by: Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

FEE - $5.00 o
Per Parcel 7 c//)
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LAW OFFICES

Mc¢CABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
FIRST UNION BUILDING
TERRENCE J. McCABE 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLYANIA 19108
(215) 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

FACSIMILE COVER ITE

DATE:_February 9, 2000

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's Office
FAX NO.: 570-784-0257

RE: Beneficial CDC, et al v. George L. Hettler

Columbia County; Court of Common Pleas 99-Cv-961
Property: Parcel #: 25-01-04 and Parcel #: 25-10-12
Date of Sheriff’'s Sasle: March 9, 2000 @ 10:00 a.m.

NO. 841 ol

SUITE 600
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
(609) 858-7080
FAX (609) 858-7020

SUTTE §503
52 VANDERBILT AYENUE
NEW YORK. NY 10017
(212) 697-00] ¢

FAX (212) 9530986

TOTAL NUMBER QF PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: 2

MESSAGE:_  Dear Sheriff: Please see the attached letter

requesting that you stay the

Sheriff's Sale scheduled in the

above matter.

If you do not receive all the pages, or if this is received by
the wrong FAX receiver, please call us back at (215} 780-1010.
Thank you.

SENDER: Terrence J. McCabe, Esqguire

FAX NO.: (215) 790-1274

FEB-B9-20868 13:208 215791274



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 600
FIRST UNION BUILDING 216 HADDON AVENUE
TERRENCE J. McCABE 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET WESTMONT, NJ 08108
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 (609) 858-7080
(215) 790-1010 FAX (609) 858-7020

FAX (215) 790-1274
SUITE 1503
52 VANDERBILT AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10017
(212) 697-0011

FAX (212) 953-0986

February 9, 2000
Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial CDC, et al v. George L. Hettler
Columbia County; Court of Common Pleas 99-CV-961
Property: Parcel #: 25-01-04 and Parcel #: 25-10-12
Date of Sheriff’s Sale: March 9, 2000 @ 10:00 a.m.

Dear Sheriff:

As you know, the above-captioned property is currently listed
for the March 9, 2000 Sheriff's Sale. I am writing to you at this
time to request that you stay the Sale in this matter and forward
to me a refund check. Please be advised that my client, Beneficial
Consumer Discount Company, has received no monies; the Sheriff's
Sale is being stayed as a result of Beneficial's deficient equity
position.

As acknowledgement of this stay, I would appreciate your
signing or time-stamping the enclosed copy ©f this letter and
returning the same to me forthwith in the stamped, self-addressed
envelope provided. If you have any questions, please contact me.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

g £
Lgins I Mok,

cCABE
TJIM/nas
Enclosures
SENT VIA REGULAR MAIIL AND FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL--NUMBER
570-784-0257
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECEIVED BRY:

SIGNATURE DATE



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY- OF PA

V.
GEORGE L. HETTLER

AND
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Sl Koo

NUMBER:99-CV-961

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTIS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff
in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant,

George L. Hettler is R.R. #3, Box 189, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

- o

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 2/$¢ DAY

OF D.QCQMbe/V_ , 1999.

r— .
ey U Rayy
noTary pierict V)

| NOTARIAL SEAL
{

TRACY A. RIFF, Notary Public
Gty of Philadelphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 7%0-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA :

V.

GEORGE L. HETTLER : /oD -dcoe
AND :

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . NUMBER:99-CV-961

AFFIDAVIT OF DEFENDANTS' WHEREABOUTS

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff
in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say that the last-known address of the Defendant,

George L. Hettler is R.R. #3, Box 189, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

/ i
I Vg si o /s
N )( PR / ///(\ (//

TERRENCE J.Y, McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS 2/s¢ DAY

OF g cember , 1999.

r .
aey 0 Ry
NOTARY puBLIC VU

NOTARIAL SEAL
TRACY A. RIFF, Notary Public
City of Philadslphia, Phila. County
My Commission Expires Oct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA :

V.

; /D T
/O RS
GEORGE L. HETTLER
AND :
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : NUMBER:99~-CV-961

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 55

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that the Defendants are not in the Military or Naval
Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within
the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of
Congress of 1940 as amended; and that Defendant, George L.

Hettler, is over eighteen (18) years of age and reside at R.R.

#3, Box 189, Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIRBED

BEFORE ME THIS Z ]S+ DAY Y

i

 McCABE, ESQUIRE

OF Decemlapsr 1999, " TERRENCE
Attorney for Plaintiff
‘ O R
(a Q%.J
Notary Pub{lic v
T —————————
NOTA
| TRACY A AIFE NoCAL

‘ A. RIFF, Notary Pubii
" ng of thade!phia. Pm. C:t:fty
LY Z0mmission Expires Oct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
Identification Number 16496
First Union Building
123 South Broad Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19109
(215) 790-1010

Suite 2080

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA

V.

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

GEORGE L. HETTLER
AND
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County

Courthouse, Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

/-E D -2o0o

NUMBER:99-CV-961

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ
(Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS

You are hereby directed to post,

property described as follows:
Township, Columbia County, PA

Parcel No.
(more fully described as attached).

levy upon, and sell the
25-01-12, Montour

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as

follows:

George L. Hettler

R.R. #3,
Bloomsburg,

Box 189
PA 17815

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property

under within Writ may leave same without a watchman,

of whomever is found in possession,

in custody
after notifying person of

such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such



deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,

destruction, or removal of any such property before sheriff's
sale thereof.

PRI A

ol I A 7 IR
L A e e if ,z,/i[ 4 L_(".’,‘_\

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Montour Towr-lship,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone an a corner of lands now or formerly of Thomas. McKenna
and of lands now or formerly of John Welliver, THENCE along the Welliver _lands,
South 65 degrees West, 47.6 perches to a pointin the center of t_he St‘ate.nghway
known as the Dry Sawmill Hollow Road; THENCE by the center Ilpe of said State
- Highway, North 35 degrees 45 minutes East 119.6 perches to a point; THENF:E

' continuing along said center line North 9 degrees East, 40 perches to a point;
THENCE along lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna, South 36 degrees
East, 44 perches to a stone, the place of BEGINNING.

" CONTAINING 4.8 acres as shown on a draft prepared by A. Carl Wo!fe, PE, on
July 15, 1964.

BEING KNOWN AS Parcel No. 25-01-12, Montour Township, Columbia
County, PA

TAX I.D. NUMBER 25-01-12

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: One story cabin with three rooms.
13 x 24 with Porch 8 x 24

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Catherine_ Carl by Deed dated
11/28/89 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for

Columbia County in Deed Book 441, page 1086, granted and conveyed
unto George L. Hettler. :

REAL DEBT: $11,510.93.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: George L.
Hettler.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 15109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA :

V.
GEORGE L. HETTLER : /-] = Soco

AND : )
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA :  NUMBER:99-CV-961

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAI, PROPERTY

TO: George L. Hettler

R.R. #3, Box 189

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at Parcel No. 25-01-12, Montour
Township, Columbia County, PA (more fully described as attached)
is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on

\V\YN@C¥A <\‘zcwxﬁ at Qi< jv.m. in the Sheriff's

Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street,
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to enforce the court judgment of

$11,510.93 obtained by Beneficial Consumer Discount Company,

d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Company of PA against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial
Consumer Discount Company, d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage
Company of PA the back payments, late charges, costs,



and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how
much you must pay, you may call Terrence J. McCabe,
Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition
asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the
Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you
contact one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be
sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid
by calling Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due on the sale. To find out if this has
happened, you may call Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire at (215)
790-1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff,
you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full
amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid
for your real estate. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff
within (30) days of the sale. This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in
accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why
the proposed schedule of distribution is wrong) are filed
with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of
the schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of



getting your real estate back, if you act immediately after
the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.

IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE,

GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES PA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
168 EAST 5TH STREET PA BAR ASSOCIATION
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 P.O. BOX 186

(570) 784-8760 HARRISBURG, PA 17108

(800) 692-7375



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Montour Towr_lship,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone on a corner of lands now or formerly of Thomas_ McKenna
and of lands now or formerly of John Welliver, THENCE along the Welliver !ands,
South 65 degrees West, 47.6 perches to a pointin the center of t_he State_nghway
known as the Dry Sawmill Hollow Road; THENCE by the center Il.ne of said State
- Highway, North 35 degrees 45 minutes East 19.6 perches to a point; THEN?E

' continuing along said center line North 9 degrees East, 40 perches to a point;
THENCE along lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna, South 38 degrees
East, 44 perches to a stone, the place of BEGINNING.

" CONTAINING 4.8 acres as shown on a draft prepared by A. Carl Wogfe, PE, on
July 15, 1984.

BEING KNOWN AS Parcel No. 25-01-12, Montour Township, Columbia
County, PA

TAX I.D. NUMBER 25-01-12

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: One story cabin with three rooms.
13 x 24 with Porch 8 x 24

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Catherine Carl by Deed dated
11/28/89 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder in and for

Columbia County in Deed Book 441, page 1086, granted and conveyed
unto George L. Hettler. :

REAL DEBT: $11,510.93.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: George L.
Hettler.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LAW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUITE 201
FIRST UNION BUILDING ONE GREENTREE CENTRE
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET MARLTON, NJ 08053-1536
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 (609) 988-5447
(215) 790-1010 FAX (609) 988-9207
TERRENCE J. McCABE FAX (215) 790-1274 SUITE 5225

500 FIFTH AVENUE
NEW YORK, NY 10110
(212) 575-1010

FAX (212) 575-2537

February 3, 2000

Prothonotary's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company et al. vs.
George L. Hettler and USA
Columbia County; Court of Common Pleas; Number 99-CV-961

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of
Supplemental Affidavit Pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 3129, as well as of
Affidavit of Service relative to the above-captioned matter.
Kindly file the originals of record with the Court and return to
my attention the remaining time-stamped copies in the self-
addressed, stamped envelope which is provided

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly vyours,
3 . / /-'7:/ ) /¢ /
\\j}J/Vumwﬁiﬁzéz /Cf( Cﬂd}@
TERRENCE J. McCABE

TIM/1t
Enclosures

/

cc.: Sheriff's Office (w/enc.)-



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA :

V.
GEORGE L. HETTLER

AND :
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : NUMBER:99-CV-961

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff .u
the above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at Parcel No. 25-01-12, Montour
Township, Columbia County, PA, a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s) :
Name Address
George L. Hettler R.R. #3, Box 189

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address
George L. Hettler R.R. #3, Box 189

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



United States of America 235 North Washington St.
c/o U.S. Attorney for the Scranton, PA 18503
Middle District of PA or

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

United States of America 235 North Washington St.
c/o U.S. Attorney for the Scranton, PA 18503
Middle District of PA or

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

United States of America Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower
1001 Liberty Avenue
Thirteenth Floor
Suite 1300
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

United State Cellular c/o Key - Collections
P.O. Box 686
Lock Haven, PA 17745

Kohl Building Products, c/o Gary S. Silverman, Esq.
Silverman & Associates
7201 Wisconsin Avenue
Suite 650
Bethesda, MD 20814

Michael J. Batiuk R.R. #1
t/a Bill's Auto Center Box 16-D

Millville, PA 17846
Larry's Lumber and c/o Rebecca L. Warren, Esqg.
Supply, Inc. 395 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Occupant (s) Parcel No. 25-01-12
Montour Township
Columbia County, PA

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Vs e A P
A -0 e o // 70« /LKJ
DATE TERRENCE J. MéCABE ESQUIRE
Attorney for ‘Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone on a corner of lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna
and of lands now or formerly of John Welliver, THENCE along the Welliver lands,
South 65 degrees West, 47.6 perches to a point in the center of the State Highway
known as the Dry Sawmill Hollow Road; THENCE by the center line of said State
Highway, North 35 degrees 45 minutes East 19.6 perches to a point; THENCE
continuing along said center line North 9 degrees East, 40 perches to a point;
THENCE along lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna, South 36 degrees
East, 44 perches to a stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.8 acres as shown on a draft prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, PE, on
July 15, 1964.

Parcel # 25-01-12




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA :

v.

GEORGE L. HETTLER
AND :
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : NUMBER:99-CV-961

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff
in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 3rd day of
February, 2000, a true and correct copy of the Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129
which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

Copies of the letter and certificate of mailing are also

attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as Exhibit "B."

1
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TERRENCE J./MCCABE, ESQUIRE
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THIS_ %~/ DAY

-,
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NOTARY PQ@LIC ﬂOAA?

TARIAL SEAL
TRACN(?A RIFF, Notary Public

of Philadelphia, Phila. County
M? (%mmission Expires Oct. 23, 2000




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff

Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 7%90-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA
V.
GEORGE L. HETTLER

AND :
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : NUMBER: 99-CV-961

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintifr

Ln

the above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the

Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning

the real property located at Parcel No. 25-01-12, Montour

Township, Columbia County, PA, a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "aA."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s) :
Name Address
George L. Hettler R.R. #3, Box 189
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address
George L. Hettler R.R. #3, Box 189

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




United States of America 235 North Washington St.
c/o U.S. Attorney for the Scranton, PA 18503
Middle District of PA or

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street

P.O. Box 11754

Harrisburg, PA 17108

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name Address

United States of America 235 North Washington St.
c/o U.S. Attorney for the Scranton, PA 18503
Middle District of pa or

Federal Building

228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

United States of America Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower
1001 Liberty Avenue
Thirteenth Floor
Suite 1300
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

United State Cellular c/o Key - Collections
P.O. Box 686
Lock Haven, PA 17745

Kohl Building Products, c/o Gary S. Silverman, Esqg.
Silverman & Associates
7201 Wisconsin Avenue
Suite 650
Bethesda, MD 20814

Michael J. Batiuk R.R. #1
t/a Bill's Auto Center Box 16-D

Millville, PA 17846
Larry's Lumber and c/o Rebecca L. Warren, Esq.
Supply, Inc. 395 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:
Name Address

Plaintiff herein.



5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None
6 Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Occupant (s) Parcel No. 25-01-12
Montour Township
Columbia County, PA

Domestic Relations Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or informati~ n
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are nede
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

2 2-00 /1 YN [ L ke
DATE TERRENCE J. MZCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for 'Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone on a corner of lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna
and of lands now or formerly of John Welliver, THENCE along the Welliver lands,
South 65 degrees West, 47.6 perches to a pointin the center of the State Highway
known as the Dry Sawmill Hollow Road; THENCE by the center line of said State
Highway, North 35 degrees 45 minutes East 19.6 perches to a point; THENCE
continuing along said center line North 9 degrees East, 40 perches to a point;
THENCE along lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna, South 36 degrees
East, 44 perches to a stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.8 acres as shown on a draft prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, PE, on
July 15, 1864,

Parcel # 25-01-12
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA :

V.
GEORGE L. HETTLER

AND :
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : NUMBER: 99-CV-961

DATE: February 3, 2000

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNER (S) : George L. Hettler

PROPERTY: Parcel No. 25-01-12, Montour Township, Columbia County,
PA

IMPROVEMENTS: One story cabin with three rooms - 13 x 24 with
Porch 8 x 24

The above-captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the
Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on March 9, 2000 at 9:30 a.m. in
the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main
Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. Our records indicate
that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or
other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the
sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later than 30 days after sale.

Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto withigmﬂ@,-u i
the schedule. )

20,




Name and _:QMM%meMa of @mﬁmes Receiot O:m.ox muuauﬂ.mma block for Affix stamp here if issued as
Address ﬁ p Registered Mail: certificate of mailing or for
Insured or Merchandise ) additional copies of this bill.
of Sender coD Int'i Recorded Del. | L] With Postal Insurance
Certified Express Mail [J without Postal Insurance Postmark and Date of Receipt
: Atticle Handling | Act. Value | Insured Due'Sender [ R.R.{ S.D.| S.H. Rest. Del. Fee
Line Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage { Fee O:Qm% (If Regis.) Value If COD Fee | Fee | Fee Remarks
1 1
Bene v. Kohl Building Products |
5 Hettler c/o Gary S. Silverman, Esq.
Condpued Silverman & Associates
3 7201 Wisconsin Avenue US.POSTAGE »
Suite 650 ) % H
Bethesda, MD 20814 x
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. . l.|w *
5 Michael J. Batiuk @ ﬂ-gm.ﬂmx *
JE PR | A a o 3100304 *
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M1 Fazz 1] DA 17QLG
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8 Larry's Lumber and Supply, Inc.
k...\) Rebecca 1 ED._),.)D,B\ ﬂ_nnw
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10 1
St
\
» Occupant(s0 7\@ 5
Parcel No. 25-01-12 A A
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2 Columbia County, PA ,A, N
1 . . N
3 Domestic Relations e
14 Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
. Bloomsburgpn PA 17815
© . 0
Total Number of Pieces Total Number'of Pieg / The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international registered mail. The maximum indemnity
Listed by Sender jvel payable for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mall document reconstruction insurance
is $50,000 per piece subject to a limit of $500,000 per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express
Mail merchandise insurance is $500. The maximum indemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with
optional postal insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900, S913, and 5921 for limitations of coverage on insured
and COD mail. See Intemational Mail Manual for limitations of coverage on intemational mail. Special handiing
charges apply only to third and fourth class parcels.

PS Form 3877, February 1994

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen

*U.S. Government Printing Otfice: 1994 — 366-012
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Bene v. USA
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | PRIORITY CLAIM ' EXECUTION NUMBER ]
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE | FOR \ 99CV961/0300 j
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE ;
DEPT. 281230 i SHERIFFS SALE | DATE OF SALE

: . 03/09/2000
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 ‘ Please Print or Type ‘

, AMOUNT
[ | $831.03

MR HARRY A ROADARMEL JR
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

PA 17815

DEFENDANT GEORGE L HETTLER

CORPORATION TAX FILE (BOX) NUMBER

EMPLOYER EIN

SALES TAX LICENSE NUMBER

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
206-46-1278

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs
as shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. CS.A%
8151 and 72 P.S. § 1402 (Fiscal Code § 1402).

A.  For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the procees of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

Columbia

County.

[] Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.S.§ 7242

] Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.S § 7345

Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S§ 7345

B. A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. § 1401 (Fiscal Code

1401).

L Corporation Taxes, 72 P.Sg 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

f Type of Tax Settlement or Lien Date Lien Number or Filing Period Amount or Balance \
‘Personal Income Tax 5/27/82 117347 $136.70
Personal Income Tax 2/21/92 P03757 $87.47
Personal Income Tax 8/25/95 S26930 $130.44
Personal Income Tax 5/26/99 180564 $476.42 ‘
TOTAL: $831.03 |

I certify that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to
the Commenwealth of Pennsylvania (based upon the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entity.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Department of

Revenue k! day of, January 2000

DIRECTOR, ng OF COMPLIANCE
e, . NSZotbin

SECRETARY OF REVENUE
Robert A. Judge




HARRY: A, ROADARMEL, JR.
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Rf-:: Shcx:i.[l' ‘ml( /\dvu (i .mu Dates

- __B_g_p_ef}_c_}a_l_Consmner DILSC Vi George L hettler

—_e mme cictmisiemas

Mo.l ok 2000 ¢ . - M. 961 of_ 1999 b

Dear Siv:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERLEF SALE on the Jollaaving, dutes:

. .
I HOUR Slseviee -

(787) Q0. 6710m

20d weel_Feb, 24, 2000 . .
Jud week Mar, 2 0000 L . o,

Feel free Lo conbact uxe il vou have any auestions.
Respeatlully

Sheui [

‘“

.QAQ&&&\\,\NV&-/
Hou: m).ul mncl , Wi,



SHERIFF'S SALE

IR ELRRERRR R O e T S T T O NS
THURSDAY ~ MARCH 9, 2000 9:30 AM
HITTTEILLI7 70170 0777707771777711077777077777771177701777717701771717111171711

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXEGUTION NO. 12000 AND CIVIL WRIT NO.

961-99 ISSUED OUT OF T COURT OFF - COMMON PLEAS CF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO Mii DIRECIED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED 10 PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OUTCRY 1O THIE HIGHEST AND BIEST BIDDER, IFOR CASH, IN A COUKI ROOM
OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 'TO BIE ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNIY COURT HOUSIS,
BLOOMSBURG, PLENNA., 17815, ALL ‘IHEE RIGIHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST 10 TS
DEFENDANTS IN AND 1O:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone on a corner of lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna
and of lands now or formerly of John Welliver, THENCE along the Welliver lands,
South 65 degrees West, 47.6 perches to a point in the center of the State Highway
known as the Dry Sawmill Hollow Road; THENCE by the center line of said State
Highway, North 35 degrees 45 minutes East 19.6 perches to a point; THENCE
‘continuing along said center line North 8 degrees East, 40 perches to a point;
THENCE along lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna, South 36 degrees
East, 44 perches to a stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.8 acres as shown on a draft prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, PE, on
July 15, 1964, ’

Parcel # 25-01-12 TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier’s check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
123 S. Borad St. Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109



FARRY A. ROADARMEL, JK.

SHLKIEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CQURTITOULL - 1.0 BOX U0 L4 1OUK FHIONL

(%m__sf;zz BLOOMMIURG, A 17515 U3 st

Terrence J. McCabe, Esa. |
123 S. Broad St., Suite 2089
Philadelphia, PA 19199

[REIRT 1Y

IH THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTI

O PCRNA.

Beneficial Consumer Discount Co.

VS,

Ceorge L. Hettler

HILT OF EXECUTION  1-2009 E.D.
(MORTGAGE FOKECLOSURE) 961-1999 J.D.

POSTIHG OF PROPEKTY

Tuesday Februarv 1, 2000 #0STUD A COPY OF THE SHURIFE'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF  George L. Hettler

T T e e o e o o e e e e e e e e e

ey . - (hief
COLURME T/ COUNTY, PUNNSYLVAHIA. SATD POSTIAG PEREGRMUD LY COLUMS LA COURTY ptbuty

sicitlyp Timothy Chamberlain

SO ANSHIELS 7
2 [Z /
w/ s

U({)ﬁw s‘f/l/'t“rm-“l-' A -

SHERTFF TIRRRY A ROAUARIACT, oK.
CSworn and subscribed before e

Chis 2nd dav ol

Februarv 2000 T

Juanf ey

Sazalhy JL Hoder:

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

7o {41 - f I ¥
el NSRS
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

HoNt COURT HOUSL - O BOX 380 23 HOUR PHONT
AR BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 (717 704 6100
Terrence J. McCabe, Esq FAN(ZID) Sudna s
123 S. Broad St. Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109 I THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENMA,
N, 1-2000

WRIT OF LXECUTION
SERVICL ON George Hettler

ON___ Friday January 21, 2000 AT 4:05 PM_. A TRUC AND ATTCSTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXCCUTION, A TRUL COPY OF THC NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN RCAL CSTATTD AND A

COPY OF THL DESCRIPTION OF PRUPLRTY HAS SCRVEQ OH George Hettler
pp olumbia County Sheriff's Office

©v DLPUTY SHLRIFF  Timothy Chamberlain

SURVICL WAS MADE DY HANDING THL SALD WRIT OF CXLCUTION AND NOTICU OF SHUIRIFF'S SALL

[M REAL CSTAILE AHD A COPY OF THE DCSCRIPTION To  George Hettler

SO ANSHLERS:

SHORMN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORLE ME

s 1st DAY OF o1 F1SE R0

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Bbcmst_mrg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Ly
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

| oMt COURT HOUSL - I.0. BOX 380 28 HOUR FHON
‘1’_”’ '"'""'“J McCabe. Es BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (7471 700
errence dJ. e, q. TAN (THD) 7030257
123 S. Broad St. Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109 I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
0F DENMA.
Ho. 1-2000
URTT OF EXECUTION
SERVICE ON Seiple & Warren

ON Friday January 21, 2000 a1 2:10PM | a TRUE AND ATTCSTED COPY OF THE MITHIN

WRIT OF EXCECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THC NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN RCAL ESTAILC AND A

COPY OF THL DESCRIPTION OF PRUPERTY WAS SCRVED OH
Chief

~ BY DLPUTY SHLRIFY

_Seiple & Warren

AT 3:95 Tenny St. Bloomsburg, PA . _ Timothy Chamberlain

SLRVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SALD WRIT OF CXUCUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALL

[N REAL ESTATC AND A COPY OF THE DUSCRIPTION Ty Julie Fink, Secretery

SO ANSHERS:

< s

DEPUTY SHEPTFE ~ T

SHORM AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME

THIS. Ist DAV OF YT L2 & 2

L February_gQ(X)

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA :
V.
GEORGE L. HETTLER : _ED-Heoo
AND :
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : NUMBER: 99-CV-961

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in
the above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at Parcel Noi 25-01-12, Montour
Township, Columbia County, PA, a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "A."

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner (s):
Name Address
George L. Hettler R.R. #3, Box 189

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address
George L. Hettler R.R. #3, Box 189

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3.

4.

United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

235 North Washington St.
Scranton, PA 18503

or
Federal Building
228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

United States of America

United State Cellular

Kohl Building Products

Michael J. Batiuk
t/a Bill's Auto Center

Larry's Lumber and
Supply, Inc.

Address

235 North Washington St.
Scranton, PA 18503

or
Federal Building
228 Walnut Street
P.0O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower
1001 Liberty Avenue
Thirteenth Floox

Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

c/o Key - Collections
P.0O. Box 686
TLock Haven, PA 17745

c/o Gary S. Silverman, Esq.

Silverman & Associates
7201 Wisconsin Avenue
Suite 650

Rethesda, MD 20814

To be provided.

c/o Rebecca L. Warren, Esqg.

395 Tenny Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein.

Address



5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None
6. Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Occupant (s) Parcel No. 25-01-12
Montour Township
Columbia County, PA

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

W o 3 N | " o i B
3 ::-? - ‘7 /jm g({ “ /‘\,J A%S ( ard £ "'/f / / v /Iv{'

DATE : TERRENCE J. /MéCABE ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plalntlff




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situats in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone on a corner of lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna
and of lands now or formerly of John Welliver, THENCE along the Welliver lands,
South 65 degrees West, 47.6 perches to a pointin the center of the State Highway
known as the Dry Sawmill Hollow Road; THENGE by the center line of said State
Highway, North 35 degrees 45 minutes East 19.6 perches to a paoint; THENCE
‘continuing along said center line North 9 degrees East, 40 perches to a point;
THENCE along lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna, South 386 degrees
East, 44 perches to a stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.8 acres as shown on a draft prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, PE, on
July 15, 1964, !

Parcel # 25-01-42




HAKRY A. ROADARMLL, JR. /" / 5, R0

SHERIEE OF COLUMUI/\ COUNTY
oM COURT 1HOUsL - LO. HOXN Juv

QUERE ,HH(HI"‘“%NH“NHAUNJNM\((MHllNr AR

e ot 4 e o o (717) 7u4-6300
RECELVE AHD TIHE STAMP WIIT : Zf?ikfll.u‘ U
DOCKET AHD THDEX : A
SET FILE FOLDER UP ““__~m“_mu“""ﬁm_;;m"":__ N ' T
CHUECK FOR PROPER THEQ | e ST
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WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
d7/657a BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY
OF PA

v8

GEORGE L. HETTLER and

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

No.
No.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

[-ED ~HO0C __ Term 19 __ED.
Term 19 __A.D.
J.D.

99-CV-961 Term 19

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF Columbia

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below) :

Parcel No. 25-01-12
Montour Township
Columbia County, PA

Amount Due

Interest from 11/3/99
Total

as endorsed.

ated D\ ‘ 021/\ 0o

\SEAL) |

11,510.93

R

<A

Plus costs

. ¢ ’ .
el B R
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Penna.

By: Qﬂf\bfa\‘@?ﬁ? A Mty

L2




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone on a corner of lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna
and of lands now or formerly of John Welliver, THENCE along the Welliver lands,
South 65 degrees West, 47.6 perches to a pointin the center of the State Highway
known as the Dry Sawmill Hollow Road; THENCE by the center line of said State
Highway, North 35 degrees 45 minutes East 19.6 perches to a point; THENCE

‘continuing aiong said center line North 9 degrees East, 40 perches to a point;
THENCE along lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna, South 36 degrees
East, 44 perches to a stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.8 acres as shown on a draft prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, PE, on
July 15, 1264, ’

Parcel # 25-01-12



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE Attorney for Plaintiff
Identification Number 16496

First Union Building

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 7%0-1010

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, d/b/a BENEFICIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE COMPANY OF PA :

V.
. i Y
GEORGE L. HETTLER : /-0 A
AND :
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA : NUMBER: 99-CV-961

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

I, Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire, attorney for Plaintiff in
the above action, set forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at Parcel Nol 25-01-12, Montour
Township, Columbia County, PA, a copy of the description of said

property is attached hereto and marked Exhibit "a.™®

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address
George L. Hettler R.R. #3, Box 189

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in th= judgment:
Name Address
George L. Hettler R.R. #3, Box 189

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



United States of America
c/o U.S. Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

235 Nortn Washington St.
Scranton, PA 18503

or
Federal Building
228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name

United States of America
c¢/o U.S. Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

United States of America

United State Cellular

Kohl Building Products

Michael J. Batiuk
t/a Bill's Auto Center

Larry's Lumber and
Supply, Inc.

Address

235 North Washington St.
Scranton, PA 18503

or
Federal Building
228 Walnut Street
P.O. Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108

Internal Revenue Service
Federated Investors Tower
1001 Liberty Avenue
Thirteenth Floor

Suite 1300

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

c/o Key - Collections
P.O. Box 686
Lock Haven, PA 17745

c/o Gary S. Silverman, Esqg.

Silverman & Associlates
7201 Wisconsin Avenue
Suite 650

Bethesda, MD 20814

To be provided.

c/o Rebecca L. Warren, Esqg.

395 Tenny Street
Bloomsbury, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every

mortgage of record:
Name

Plaintiff herein.

Address



5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address
None
6 Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Occupant (s) Parcel No. 25-01-12
Montour Township
Columbia County, PA

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

; i % L, S
DATE ' TERRENCE J . McCABE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land situate in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stone on a cormer of lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna
and of lands now or formerly of John Welliver, THENCE along the Welliver lands,

Highway, North 35 degrees 45 minutes East 19.6 perches to a point; THENCE
continuing along said center line North 8 degrees East, 40 perches to a point;
THENCE along lands now or formerly of Thomas McKenna, South 36 degrees
East, 44 perches to a stone, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 4.8 acres as shown on a draft prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, PE, on
July 15, 1964. ’

Parcel # 25-01-12

EXHIBIT “A7
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW JEFFERSON BANK
EIRST UNION BUILDING DOWNINGTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA NUMBER
123 S. BROAD STREET SUITE 2080
TI:LPUm_.TI_b: PA 19109 mo.;hm\u‘_m
PAY: Nine mCSQHmQ *****************************.»,»************************* OO\Hoo
DATE AMOUNT
$900.0 0
Dec 21/1999
ESCROW TRUST

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

totve gheriff of Columbia County

ORDER

OF

y for csheriff sale
s st ANTRACE o
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A AT
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Listing Propert

L2 58975
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